Schedule of Fees and Charges

Police, City Prosecutor’s Office & Animal Control Division

480-644-2030

Description of Services:

PHOTO:
Photo CD/DVD

COPY OF POLICE REPORT:
Police Report
Upon receipt of request, no refund

Certified Copy of Police Report
Upon receipt of request, no refund

MISCELLANEOUS:
Miscellaneous paper documents other than police reports
Upon receipt of request, no refund
Audio Medium
Upon receipt of request, no refund
Video Medium (excludes Police video recordings)
Upon receipt of request, no refund

Police Video Recordings

SUBPOENAS:

MESA ADULT ARREST RECORD SEARCH (MAARS):
Includes certification, does not include fingerprints

PAWN TRANSACTIONS FEES:
SECONDHAND TRANSACTION FEES:
TOWING IMPOUND FEE:

ALARM FINES, FEES AND ASSESSMENTS:
Alarm Permit:

Burglary Function

Panic/Holdup Function

Burglary Function and Panic/Holdup Function
Revoked Permit Reinstatement Fees

Operating an Alarm System without a permit

Plus Transaction Privilege (Sales) Tax, where applicable. 74

Fee:

$10.00

$5.00
$0.20

$10.00

$0.20
$10.00

$25.00

$46.00

Unit:

Each

First 50 Pages
Each Addt’l
Page
Additional

Per Page
Each

Each

Per Hour of
Video
Reviewed,
Prorated by the
Minute.

Determined by type and number of
records released (refer to above).

$10.00

$3.00
$3.00
$150.00

$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$25.00
$100.00

Revenue Code:

4399

4399

4399

4399

4399

4302
4302
3150
4206

Updated for January 2024



Schedule of Fees and Charges

Police, City Prosecutor’s Office & Animal Control Division
480-644-2030

Description of Services: Fee: Unit: Revenue Code:

False Alarm Assessments — Burglary:

1st False Burglary Alarm $50.00
2nd False Burglary Alarm $100.00
3rd False Burglary Alarm $150.00
4th False Burglary Alarm $200.00
5th False Burglary Alarm $250.00
6th False Burglary Alarm $300.00
7th False Burglary Alarm and each subsequent False Alarm $400.00
False Alarm Assessments - Panic and/or Hold-Up:
1st False Panic and/or Hold-Up Alarm $0.00
2nd False Panic and/or Hold-Up Alarm $100.00
3rd False Panic and/or Hold-Up Alarm $200.00
USE OF VEHICLE FEE $5.00 Per Hour 9811
(included with Traffic Control Services) (3 hour minimum)
OFE-DUTY SERVICES Terms based on current Police

Department Temporary Employment
Agreement. Payment paid directly to
off-duty officer.

Plus Transaction Privilege (Sales) Tax, where applicable. 75 Updated for January 2024





