Schedule of Fees and Charges

Police, City Prosecutor's Office & Animal Control Division

480-644-2030

Description of Services:	Fee:	Unit:	Revenue Code:
PHOTO: Photo CD/DVD	\$10.00	Each	4399
COPY OF POLICE REPORT: Police Report Upon receipt of request, no refund Certified Copy of Police Report Upon receipt of request, no refund	\$5.00 \$0.20 \$10.00	First 50 Pages Each Addt'l Page Additional	4399
MISCELLANEOUS:			4399
Miscellaneous paper documents other than police reports Upon receipt of request, no refund	\$0.20	Per Page	
Audio Medium	\$10.00	Each	
Upon receipt of request, no refund Video Medium (excludes Police video recordings) Upon receipt of request, no refund	\$25.00	Each	
Police Video Recordings	\$46.00	Per Hour of Video Reviewed, Prorated by the Minute.	
SUBPOENAS:	Determined by type and number of records released (refer to above).		4399
MESA ADULT ARREST RECORD SEARCH (MAARS): Includes certification, does not include fingerprints	\$10.00		4399
PAWN TRANSACTIONS FEES:	\$3.00		4302
SECONDHAND TRANSACTION FEES:	\$3.00		4302
TOWING IMPOUND FEE:	\$150.00		3150
ALARM FINES, FEES AND ASSESSMENTS: Alarm Permit:			4206
Burglary Function	\$10.00		
Panic/Holdup Function	\$10.00		
Burglary Function and Panic/Holdup Function	\$20.00		
Revoked Permit Reinstatement Fees	\$25.00		
Operating an Alarm System without a permit	\$100.00		

Schedule of Fees and Charges

Police, City Prosecutor's Office & Animal Control Division

480-644-2030

Description of Services:	Fee:	Unit:	Revenue Code:
False Alarm Assessments – Burglary:			
1st False Burglary Alarm	\$50.00		
2nd False Burglary Alarm	\$100.00		
3rd False Burglary Alarm	\$150.00		
4th False Burglary Alarm	\$200.00		
5th False Burglary Alarm	\$250.00		
6th False Burglary Alarm	\$300.00		
7th False Burglary Alarm and each subsequent False Alarm	\$400.00		
False Alarm Assessments - Panic and/or Hold-Up:			
1st False Panic and/or Hold-Up Alarm	\$0.00		
2nd False Panic and/or Hold-Up Alarm	\$100.00		
3rd False Panic and/or Hold-Up Alarm	\$200.00		
USE OF VEHICLE FEE	\$5.00	Per Hour	9811
(included with Traffic Control Services)	(3 hour minimum)		
OFF-DUTY SERVICES	Terms based on current Police Department Temporary Employment Agreement. Payment paid directly to off-duty officer.		